Catalog #: Project:
Date: Type:Prepared By:
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsicorp.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2021 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 1/3 Rev. 06/22/21
SPEC.2036.A.0320
SW-Series
Industrial-Grade High-Performance Stairwell Fixture

4ft - 12 (5.4)
QUICK LINKS
Ordering Guide Performance Dimensions
ARRA
Funding Compliant
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsicorp.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2021 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 2/3 Rev. 06/22/21
SPEC.2036.A.0320
Type:
Industrial-Grade High-Performance Stairwell Fixture (SW)
ORDERING GUIDE Back to Quick Links
Prefix Length Light Output  CCT & CRI Voltage Sensor Controls Options
SW 2 - 2ft
2- 2ft
2 - 2ft
4 - 4ft
4 - 4ft
4 - 4ft
4 - 4ft
20L - 2,000 Lumens
30L - 3,000 Lumens
35L - 3,500 Lumens
35L - 3,500 Lumens
50L - 5,000 Lumens
60L - 6,000 Lumens
80L - 8,000 Lumens
830 - 3000K, 80 CRI min.
835 - 3500K, 80 CRI min.
840 - 4000K, 80 CRI min.
850 - 5000K, 80 CRI min.
UNV - 120-277V
HV - 347V
IMUS - Integral Motion
Ultrasonic Sensor standard
Blank - Bi-level dimming (OFF/ 10%/
25%/ 50%) standard with integrated
ultrasonic sensor IMUS.
ALBC - Integrated AirLink™ Blue
Controller
ALBCUS - Integrated AirLink™ Blue
Ultrasonic Motion Sensor and Photocell
Blank - None
EM - 10W Battery Backup
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: SW4   60L   850   UNV   IMUS   EM
FOOTNOTES:
1 - Custom lumen packages available, please consult factory.
2 - Consult factory for lead times or custom color options.
3 - 3500lm available in both 2ft and 4ft.
FOOTNOTES:
1 - All values are subject to ±10% variation based on production tolerances
DELIVERED LUMENS1
Length Lumen Package Wattage
3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy
2' 20L 16 1,856 116 1,918 119 1,968 123 2,032 127
2' 30L 23 2,737 119 2,852 124 2,967 129 3,036 132
2' 35L 28 3,276 117 3,388 121 3,522 125 3,640 130
4' 35L 26 3,276 126 3,357 129 3,500 134 3,593 138
4' 45L 34 4,216 124 4,352 128 4,509 132 4,556 134
4' 50L 36 4,644 129 4,788 133 5,011 139 5,040 140
4' 60L 44 5,544 126 5,720 130 5,940 135 6,028 137
4' 80L 62 7,502 121 7,750 125 8,044 129 8,184 132
PERFORMANCE Back to Quick Links
CONTROLS
Integral Motion Ultrasonic Sensor (IMUS)
LSI’s “IMUS” ultrasonic motion sensor is a 0-10V fixture-integrated sensor for standalone lighting control.  Configurable settings include length
of time delays, sensor range and dimming level using DIP switches and trimpots. IMUS is designed for 8 -12 ft mounting height and an operating
ambient temperature range of -22°F to 158°F (-30°C to 70°C).
Default settings:
DIM LEVEL = OFF.
Time Delay = 1min.
Detection range = 18ft.
Click here to learn more about IMUS.
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsicorp.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2021 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 3/3 Rev. 06/22/21
SPEC.2036.A.0320
Type:
Industrial-Grade High-Performance Stairwell Fixture (SW)
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS